
Manager: 17 David Noworyta Bench/1B Coach: 22  Tripp Keister Hitting Coach: 27  Ramon Castro 
Pitching Coaches: 43  Julio Pimentel & 51 Taylor Bloye Trainer: Kazuma Fukuzumi 
S&C: Bryce Hall Clubhouse Coordinator: Joey Zito Video: Joe Manno                

36 Dash Albus L-L 5-11 185 22 7/24/02 Abilene, TX 2024 Draft (19th Rd) Abilene Christian
32 Nick Conte R-R 5-11 200 22 4/25/02 North Providence, RI 2024 Draft (8th Rd) Duke
31 Jose Gutierrez R-R 6-1 155 22 5/24/03 Bolivar, VZ INT FA (6/1/22) DSL
25 Henson Leal R-R 6-1 176 21 9/19/03 Puerto Cabello, VZ INT FA (3/18/22) ACL/COL
24 Yunior Marte R-R 6-5 210 21 9/8/03 Azua, D.R. INT FA (6/2/22) ACL/COL
18 Augusto Mendieta R-R 5-11 190 20 8/19/04 Ciudad Valles, MEX INT FA (11/22/22) ACL
33 Fraynel Nova R-R 6-0 190 22 5/22/02 Santo Domingo, D.R. INT FA (7/1/22) ACL 
16 Elvis Novas R-R 6-0 205 22 9/2/02 San Cristobal, D.R. INT FA (7/21/21) ACL/COL
40 Yeri Perez R-R 6-3 180 20 10/16/04 Madrid, SP INT FA (5/10/22) ACL
26 Yimi Presinal R-R 5-11 175 20 9/18/04 Santo Domingo, D.R. INT FA (6/1/22) ACL/COL
28 Emmanuel Reyes R-R 6-0 180 21 5/16/04 San Jose de Los Llanos INT FA (6/3/22) COL
15 Julio Rosario R-R 6-1 205 22 7/12/02 Azua, D.R. INT FA (11/21/22) ACL/COL
35 David Shields S-L 6-2 210 18 9/9/06 Pittsburgh, PA 2024 Draft (2nd Rd) Mt. Lebanon High (PA)
11 Yenfri Sosa L-L 6-0 170 21 12/29/03 Santiago, D.R. INT FA (6/14/21) ACL
23 Jordan Woods L-L 6-3 183 21 11/13/03 Oakville, ON, CAN INT FA (7/24/22) ACL
41 Hiro Wyatt R-R 6-1 190 20 8/25/04 New York, NY 2023 Draft (3rd Rd) ACL/COL

# Pitchers (16) B-T HT WT Age Born Birthplace Acquired 2024 Club

# Catchers (3) B-T HT WT Age Born Birthplace Acquired 2024 Club

13 Aldrin Lucas R-R 5-10 165 22 2/7/03 Santo Domingo, D.R. INT FA (7/2/19) ACL/COL
29 Gabriel Silva R-R 5-9 218 21 12/10/03 Bolivar, VZ INT FA (4/17/21) ACL/COL
6 Hyungchan Um  R-R 6-1 190 20 4/24/04 Seoul, Korea INT FA (7/4/23) ACL/COL

        Numerical Roster                   Pronunciations
# Player
1 Henry Ramos
2 Colton Becker
3 Brennon McNair
4 Josi Novas Joe-see
6 Hyungchan Um He-young-chan
7 Stone Russell
8 Yandel Ricardo
9 Angel Acosta Like a guardian angel
11 Yenfri Sosa
12 Milo Rushford My-low
13 Aldrin Lucas
15 Julio Rosario Hoo-Lee-o
16 Elvis Novas
17 David Noworyta Nova-Ree-ta 
18 Augusto Mendieta Men-Dee-eh-tah
19 Asbel Gonzalez AS-bell
22 Tripp Keister Key-stir
23 Jordan Woods  
24 Yunior Marte Mar-tay
25 Hensen Leal LEE-al
26 Yimi Presinal Prez-E-nal
27 Ramon Castro RA-moan
28 Emmanuel Reyes
29 Gabriel Silva Gah-bree-el Sil-va
31 Jose Gutierrez
32 Nick Conte
33 Fraynel Nova Fry-nel
35 David Shields
36 Dash Albus
40 Yeri Perez
41 Hiro Wyatt Hero
43 Julio Pimental Pea-men-tall
51 Taylor Bloye like Boy 

Recent Roster Moves

# Infielders (5) B-T HT WT Age Born Birthplace Acquired 2024 Club

9 Angel Acosta L-R 5-9 160 22 3/2/03 San Felix, VZ INT FA (1/15/23) DSL/ACL
2 Colton Becker R-R 6-2 195 24 4/26/01 Cincinnati, OH UDFA (8/13/24) Morehead St/COL
4 Josi Novas R-R 6-4 180 20 2/12/05 Barahona, D.R. INT FA (6/2/22) ACL
8 Yandel Ricardo S-R 6-1 180 18 10/06/06 Santo Domingo, D.R. INT FA (1/17/24) DSL
7 Stone Russell R-R 6-1 200 20 6/17/04 Pittsburgh, PA 2023 Draft (18th Rd) ACL/NWA/OMA

# Outfielders (4) B-T HT WT Age Born Birthplace Acquired 2024 Club

19 Asbel Gonzalez R-R 6-2 170 19 1/2/06 Maracay, VZ INT FA (1/15/23) ACL/NWA
3 Brennon McNair R-R 5-11 185 22 9/15/02 Flowood, MS 2021 Draft (11th Rd) COL
1 Henry Ramos L-L 6-1 175 20 9/20/04 Santo Domingo, D.R. INT FA (6/1/22) ACL
12 Milo Rushford L-L 6-0 185 21 2/12/04 Sahuarita, AZ 2022 Draft (18th Rd) ACL/COL
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      Inactive List
Mack Anglin
Tanner Jones
Ramon Ramirez
Giullianno Allende
Blake Wolters

6/24 - INF Derlin Figueroa promoted to QC roster
6/24 - INF Jorge Hernandez transferred to ACL
6/24 - SS Yandel Ricardo added to active roster
6/24 - C Aldrin Lucas added to active roster
6/26 - RHP Jose Gutierrez added to active roster
7/8 - LHP Mason Miller promoted to QC roster
7/8 - LHP Yenfri Sosa added to active roster


